March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Variable rate borrowing 72,840.69 68,918.17
Fixed rate borrowing 1,877.15 1,090.08

---------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------
74,717.84 70,008.25

====================== ======================

Particulars Increase or decrease Effect on profit
in basis points before tax

March 31, 2020

INR +50 (354.40)

INR -50 354.40

March 31, 2019

INR +50 (315.76)

INR -50 315.76

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

ii) Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
exchange rates. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, GBP, EURO, HKD,
AED and BDT exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

Particulars Change in FC Impact on profit or loss and equity (in lakhs)
exchange rate by

Increase in FC exchange rates Decrease in FC exchange rates

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019 March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

USD 5% 2.63 2.02 (2.63) (2.02)

GBP 5% 265.28 90.04 (265.28) (90.04)

EUR 5% 202.71 149.43 (202.71) (149.43)

BDT 5% 17.24 15.00 (17.24) (15.00)

CAD 5% 0.02 2.32 (0.02) (2.32)

CHF 5% (0.56) (0.56) 0.56 0.56

RMB 5% 27.79 (5.75) (27.79) 5.75

B. Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in finance loss to the Group. The Group
continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporate this information into its credit risk control.
The Group also uses expected credit loss model to assess the impairment loss in trade receivables and makes an allowance of
doubtful trade receivables using this model. The credit risk also arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits from banks and
other financial assets measured at amortised cost.

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy, procedures and control relating to